
Sl.  POST NAME Mobile Personal E-mail ID 
1 President Gurminder Raghbir Oberoi 9820516570 gr.oberoi1975@gmail.com 
2 Vice President  Atul Kumar Yadav 9001842009 yadavatulkumar@yahoo.co.in 
3 Vice President Prithwish Kumar Manna 8001111100 prithwish.manna@gmail.com 
4 Vice President Prasanna Venkatesh Ravi 9840588551 prasannaravi86@gmail.com 
5 Vice President Brijlal Kumar 9914174365 brijlalkumar1976@gmail.com 
6 Vice President Abhishek Shriwas 9713131699 executive.3.abhishek@gmail.com 
7 General Secretary Vithal Koteswara Rao A.V. 9490122141 vithal.amara@gmail.com 
8 Secretary Saurav Kumar 8758840404 saurav3119@yahoo.co.in 
9 Secretary Ramashankar Surisatti 8983389866 ramashankar.surisatti@gmail.com 
10 Secretary Jayakala S. 9447607950 jayanishad84@gmail.com 
11 Secretary Rajeev Srivastava 9758002400 culrajeev007@gmail.com 
12 Secretary Souvik Ghosh 9051509119 souviking@gmail.com 
13 Treasurer Arumugam Muthukumar 8608400786 aru79ca@yahoo.co.in 
14 Asst. Treasurer Surendranath K. Tambe 9967434327 tambe_surendrak@yahoo.co.in 
15 Central Comittee Member Piyush Kumar Mourya 9997019588 piyush_m_31@yahoo.co.in 
16 Central Comittee Member Rashmi Ranjan Biswal 9040006517 dipu.rashmi1984@gmail.com 
17 Central Comittee Member Leby Varghese 9400876084 lebyv@rediffmail.com 
18 Central Comittee Member Sudersan  Yelchuru 9595109944 sudersan.y@gmail.com 
19 Central Comittee Member Gouri Sagar 7799110000 gourisagar84@gmail.com 

General Council members: 

Sl. STATE NAME Mobile Personal E-mail ID 
1 Maharashtra Shailesh Kumar Mishra 9977224399 shaileshmishraidbi@gmail.com 
2 Maharashtra Ramesh Prasad Yadav 9826712360 rameshpy1011@gmail.com 
3 Maharashtra Lalatendu Keshari Behera 8249218710 lalatendu.keshari80@gmail.com 
4 Maharashtra Goutam Pattanaik 9861411377 higautam4u@gmail.com 
5 Maharashtra Ankit Panwar 9916600700 ankitpanwar654@gmail.com 
6 Maharashtra Raunak Rishi 9967943634 raunak.rishi@yahoo.com 
7 Maharashtra Prashant Pandurang Raut 9820797688 prashantraut.2@outlook.com 
8 Maharashtra Vinod Laxman Ingle 9309116109 vingle56@gmail.com 
9 Maharashtra Nikhil Umenia 8075745638 niksengr@gmail.com 
10 Karnataka Purushotham A.P. 9986024995 ap.purushotham@gmail.com 
11 Karnataka C.G.Muniswamy 9632298880 muniswamyreddy@gmail.com 
12 Karnataka Kiran M.K. 9740929161 kiran84mk@gmail.com 
13 West Bengal Manish Kumar Shahi 8651271350 manishkr.shahi@gmail.com 
14 Kerala Ashwin Kumar J. 7403417686 ashwinj4u@gmail.com 
15 Kerala Asha Sindhu K C 9605697737 ashasindhu@gmail.com 
16 Andhra Pradesh Ramesh Murali Kattamuri 9985558866 krmurali1702@gmail.com 
17 Andhra Pradesh E.V.Soma Sundara Rao Nulu 9989089037 shyamsundar1230@gmail.com 
18 Uttar Pradesh Sachin Srivastava 7351779779 sach.9937@gmail.com 
19 Uttar Pradesh Dharma Putra Verma 9670221133 verma.dharmaputra@gmail.com 
20 Tamilnadu Raghavendran Anandan 7200017311 raghavendran.anandan@aol.in 
21 Tamilnadu Gopinath G. 8667377327 gopi.232@gmail.com 
22 Odisha Pratyusha Kumar Mishra 9040005801 pkm.misra1977@gmail.com 
23 Odisha Jayadev Sahoo 7008607073 jayadevsahoo0709@gmail.com 
24 Himachal Pradesh Karminder Sharma 9904112757 ricky.king172004@gmail.com 
25 Delhi NCR Raushan Kumar 8120988988 raushan.k@outlook.com 
26 Uttarakhand Shailesh Singh 8899992003 shaileshhyanki@gmail.com 

Remaining General Council members from various other States will be co-opted in due course.  


